DETERMINANTS OF DIVIDEND PAYOUT: EMPIRICAL EVIDENCE FROM 44 OF THE
BURSA MALAYSIA COMPANIES

NUR YASIRA BINTI YUSOF

2015134971

SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMBER 2017



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Assalamualaikum w.b.t.
First and foremost, | am grateful to Allah S.\W.T for always giving me strength, health and
perseverance through the challenging and trying moments during doing this final yearresearch

project required by UiTM.

Secondly, | would like to say thank you to both of my parents for always loving me and
supporting me in whatever I do in my life especially in my study and to be there when | was
about to give up. Not to forget the rest of my family who always been there during my hard

time.

Special acknowledgement | would like to make is to my advisor, Puan Anastasiah Binti Harbi
who always been there whenever | was in confuse and got some question to asked, she always
there to help and give an explanation, not only me but also the other advisee. Next, 1 would like
to say thank you to Professor Dr. Imbarine Bujang for the comments relating to this study and

all the advice given during the presentation.

Lastly I would like to say thanks to my fellow graduates for the teamwork that they showed
while doing this paper. Personally | would also like to thank Noor Zafirah Mohamad for helping

me through my hard time doing this paper.



TABLE OF CONTENTS
TITLE i

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK I

LETTER OF SUBMISSION ii

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 0\
TABLE OF CONTENTS %
LIST OF TABLES IX
LIST OF FIGURES X
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS Xi
ABSTRACT Xii

CHAPTER1 INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction 1
1.1 Background of Study 2
1.2 Problem Statement 4
1.3 Research Obijectives 5
1.3.1 General Objectives 5
1.3.2 Specific Objectives 6

1.4 Significant of Study 6
1.4.1 Knowledge 6
1.4.2 Managerial Perspective 7
1.4.3 Investors Perspective 8
1.5 Limitations of Study 8
1.5.1 Availability of data 8
1.5.2 Logical, Accuracy and Precision 8

9



CHAPTER 2

CHAPTER 3

1.5.3 Limited Past Scholar on the Research in Developing Country

1.6 Chapter Summary

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction
2.1 Theoretical Framework
2.1.1 Dividend is Irrelevant
2.1.2 Signalling Theory
2.1.3 Tax Preference Theory
2.2 Empirical Findings
2.2.1 Firm Size and Dividend Payout
2.2.2 Liquidity and Dividend Payout
2.2.3 Leverage and Dividend Payout
2.2.4 Taxation and Dividend Payout
2.3 Conceptual Framework
2.3.1 Definitions of dependent and independent variable
2.4 Relationship between Dependent Variable and Independent Variable
2.5 Research Question

2.6 Chapter Summary

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction

3.1 Scope of Study

3.2 Data Collection Method

3.3 Variables and Measurements

10

10

10

12

12

13

13

14

15

15

16

16

17

17

17

19

19

19

21

Vi



ABSTRACT

This study aims to investigate what are the factors that affecting the dividend payout of a
company. 44 largest companies listed under the Bursa Malaysia is chosen as the sample of the
study for the time period from 2008 to 2016. This study is also conducted to measure the
relationship between these factors with the dividend payout in different industries. From the
result, the only significant factors that has impact on dividend payout is firm size, debt ratio and
current ratio. While debrato and taxation do not have any significant relationship towards the

dividend payout.

Kewwords: firm size, current ratio, debt ratio, taxation

Xii



	Determinants of Dividend Payout Empirical Evidence from 44 of The Bursa Malaysia Companies.pdf
	REFERENCES




