

## DETERMINANTS OF DIVIDEND PAYOUT: EMPIRICAL EVIDENCE FROM 44 OF THE BURSA MALAYSIA COMPANIES

#### NUR YASIRA BINTI YUSOF

#### 2015134971

# SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

## KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMBER 2017

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t.

First and foremost, I am grateful to Allah S.W.T for always giving me strength, health and perseverance through the challenging and trying moments during doing this final yearresearch project required by UiTM.

Secondly, I would like to say thank you to both of my parents for always loving me and supporting me in whatever I do in my life especially in my study and to be there when I was about to give up. Not to forget the rest of my family who always been there during my hard time.

Special acknowledgement I would like to make is to my advisor, Puan Anastasiah Binti Harbi who always been there whenever I was in confuse and got some question to asked, she always there to help and give an explanation, not only me but also the other advisee. Next, I would like to say thank you to Professor Dr. Imbarine Bujang for the comments relating to this study and all the advice given during the presentation.

Lastly I would like to say thanks to my fellow graduates for the teamwork that they showed while doing this paper. Personally I would also like to thank Noor Zafirah Mohamad for helping me through my hard time doing this paper.

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE		i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
TABLE OF CONTENTS		v
LIST OF TABLES		ix
LIST OF FIGURES		X
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		xi
ABSTRACT		
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.0 Introduction	1
	1.1 Background of Study	2
	1.2 Problem Statement	4
	1.3 Research Objectives	5
	1.3.1 General Objectives	5
	1.3.2 Specific Objectives	6
	1.4 Significant of Study	6
	1.4.1 Knowledge	6
	1.4.2 Managerial Perspective	7
	1.4.3 Investors Perspective	8
	1.5 Limitations of Study	8
	1.5.1 Availability of data	8
	1.5.2 Logical, Accuracy and Precision	8

v

9

	1.5.3 Limited Past Scholar on the Research in Developing Country	
	1.6 Chapter Summary	9
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.0 Introduction	10
	2.1 Theoretical Framework	10
	2.1.1 Dividend is Irrelevant	10
	2.1.2 Signalling Theory	12
	2.1.3 Tax Preference Theory	12
	2.2 Empirical Findings	13
	2.2.1 Firm Size and Dividend Payout	13
	2.2.2 Liquidity and Dividend Payout	14
	2.2.3 Leverage and Dividend Payout	15
	2.2.4 Taxation and Dividend Payout	15
	2.3 Conceptual Framework	16
	2.3.1 Definitions of dependent and independent variable	16
	2.4 Relationship between Dependent Variable and Independent Variable	17
	2.5 Research Question	17
	2.6 Chapter Summary	17
CHAPTER 3	<b>RESEARCH METHODOLOGY</b>	
	3.0 Introduction	19
	3.1 Scope of Study	19
	3.2 Data Collection Method	19

3.3 Variables and Measurements 21

#### **ABSTRACT**

This study aims to investigate what are the factors that affecting the dividend payout of a company. 44 largest companies listed under the Bursa Malaysia is chosen as the sample of the study for the time period from 2008 to 2016. This study is also conducted to measure the relationship between these factors with the dividend payout in different industries. From the result, the only significant factors that has impact on dividend payout is firm size, debt ratio and current ratio. While debrato and taxation do not have any significant relationship towards the dividend payout.

Kewwords: firm size, current ratio, debt ratio, taxation